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ENGINEERING ATTACHMENT
November Monthly Report

Bangkok Bureau

A, Non-Expendable Property Received:

Received this month one "Nissan' Uran Mini-Bus with
Standard Body Model VBE235VU, 1567 C.C., 4 Cylinder Engine,
purchased locally. Eng No. J16-246051-J, Chassis No.
VBE23-004762, Doc. No. FBIS-15-81.

B. Items of Engineering Interest:

1. The slow-speed Collins remote monitoring system
was completed with the installation of the remote receiver
(Collins 651S) at Bang Ping and the Control Unit (Delta
RRC-1A) in booth 10 at Shell House. Antennas are connected
to the remote receiver and controlled by the Bramco equipment.
The system will be used for a 6-month trial period before
expansion to other booths is considered.

2. A third TV monitor and front door latch release was
installed to allow the administrative assistant to control the
front door during the absence of the receptionist.

3. Drawings of the floor plan of the receiver site along
with a recommendation for the relocation of the microwave system
were sent to the Regional Engineer for approval. A copy was
also sent to ED/FEB. Also included in the package were drawings
of the reconfiguration of the Hi to Low-Level Patch Panel and
microwave shelves for the wireroom.

Approved For Release 2007/05/08 : CIA-RDP83-00385R000200030004-4



Approved For Release 2007/05/08 : C:IA-RDP83-00385R000200030004-4

BANGKOK BUREAU PRODUCTION REPORT FOR NOVEMBER 1981

I. TOTALS FROM ALL SOURCES

TOTAL PUBLISHABLE WORDAGE FILED DURING MONTH:
TOTAL NON-PUBLISHABLE WORDAGE FILED DURING MONTH:
TOTAL NUMBER OF PUBLISHABIE ITEMS FILED DURING MONTH:

BROAD- PRESS
CASTS AGENCIES

II. INPUT OF REGULAR COVERAGE: 14,310 20,085
(minutes or issues per week) min. min,

III. OUTPUT FROM ALL SOURCES:
(publishable words per month)

AFGHANISTAN
Kabul NEW TIMES in
. English

AUSTRALIA
Melbourne Overseas Service in
English 9,650
Sydney BULLETIN in
English
Sydney The AUSTRALIAN in
English
Sydney The WEEKEND AUSTRALIAN in
English

BANGLADESH
Dacca Overseas Service in

English ' 1,150
Dacca Domestic Service in

Bengali ' 150
Dacca Domestic Service in

English . 2,420
Dacca SANGBAD in

Bengali
Dacca The BANGLADESH OBSERVER in

English

BURMA
Rangoon Domestic Service in
Burmese 9,360
Rangoon BOTATAUNG in -
Burmese
Rangoon LOKTHA PYEITHU NEZIN in
Burmese
Rangoon MYANMA in
Burmese
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Rangoon WORKING PEOPLE'S DAILY in
English

CHINA
Beijing in

Bengali to India and Pakistan
Beijing in

Burmese to Burma
Beijing in

Cambodian to Kampuchea
Beijing in

Hindi to South Asia
Beijing in

Indonesian to Indonesia
Beijing in

Lao to Laos
Beijing in

Malay to Malaysia
Beijing in

Thai to Thailand
Beijing in

Urdu to India and Pakistan

CLANDESTINE

(Clandestine) SSPT in
Thai to Thailand

(Clandestine) Voice of Democratic Kampuchea in
Cambodian to Kampuchea

(Clandestine) Voice of Malayan Democracy in
Malay to Malaysia and Singapore

(Clandestine) Voice of the People of Burma in
Burmese to Burma

HONG KONG
Hong Kong AFP in
English

INDIA

Delhi General Overseas Service in
English

Delhi Domestic Service in
English-

Delhi ISI Diplomatic Information Service in
English

Delhi INDIAN EXPRESS in
English

Delhi NATIONAL HERALD in
English

Delhi PATRIOT in
English

" Bombay The TIMES OF INDIA in

English

Calcutta ANANDA BAZAR PATRIKA in
Bengali

2

BROAD- PHESS PUBLI-

CASTS AGENCIES CATIONS

160
160
760
4,210
0
0
,450
0
0
0
570
26,300
0
3,880

55,350
4,250
31,990
1,770
1,440 .

6,560

4,390

4y 720
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BROAD- PRESS
CASTS AGENCIES

Calcutta The STATESMAN in
English

Madras The HINDU in
English

INDONESIA
Jakarta Domestic Service in
Indonesian 45390
Jakarta ANTARA in "
English 9,070
Jakarta OANA in
English 640
Jakarta KOMPAS in
Indonesian
Jakarta The INDONESIAN TIMES in
English ‘
KAMPUCHEA
Phnom Penh International Service in v
English 0
Phnom Penh International Service in
Thai 0
Phnom Penh Domestic Service in
Cambodian 37,940
Phnom Penh SPK in
French 18,160

LAOS
Vientiane Domestic Service in
Lao 34,370
Vientiane KPL in .
English 11,930

Vientiane SIANG PASASON in
Lao

MALAYSIA
Kuala Lumpur International Service in

English 6,470
Kuala Lumpur Domestic Service in

English 6,100
Kuala Lumpur Domestic Service in

Malay 0
Kuala Lumpur NEW STRAITS TIMES in

English
Kuala Lumpur NEW SUNDAY TIMES in

English
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NEPAL

Katmandu External Service in
English

Katmandu The RISING NEPAL in
English

PAKISTAN

Karachi Overseas Service in
Urdu

Karachi Domestic Service in
English

Karachi Domestic Service in
Urdu

SINGAPORE

Singapore Domestic Service in
English

Singapore The STRAITS TIMES in
English

Singapore The SUNDAY TIMES in
English

SRI LANKA ,
Colombo International Service in
English
Colombo Domestic Service in
English
Colombo SUN in
English
Colombo WEEKEND in
English

THAILAND

Bangkok Voice of Free Asia in
English

Bangkok Voice of Free Asia in
Thai .

Bangkok Domestic Service in
English

Bangkok Domestic Service in
Thai

Bangkok MATICHON in
Thai

Bangkok MATUPHUM in
Thai

Bangkok NATION REVIEW in
English

Bangkok POST in
English

Bangkok SIAM RAT in
Thai

Bangkok THAI RAT in
Thai

Bangkok WORLD in
English
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CASTS AGENCIES CATIONS
4,020

270
800
13,980
14,720
2,690

7,030

0
2,150
0

490

0
10,650
3,990
2,140
16,150

3,670

850

35,720
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BROAD- PRESS PUBLI-
CASTS AGENCIES CATIONS

UNION OF SOVIET SOCIALIST REPUBLICS
Moscow in

Bengali to Bangladesh 0
Moscow in

Burmese to Burma 190
Moscow in

Cambodian to Kampuchea ’ 0
Moscow in

Hindi to India 0
Moscow in

Indonesian to Indonesia 1,050
Moscow in

Lao to Laos 1,320
Moscow in

Thai to Thailand 0
Moscow in

Urdu to India 0
Moscow in

Urdu to Pakistan 0
Moscow Radio Peace and Progress in

Indonesian to Indonesia 0

VIETNAM
Hanoi International Service in

Cambodian 0
Hanoi International Service in

English 6,940
Hanoi International Service in

Thai 1,580
Hanoi Domestic Service in

Vietnamese 51,170
Hanoi VNA in

English 0

STAT

Hanoi TAP CHI CONG SAN in

Vietnamese ) 0
Hanoi NHAN DAN in »

Vietnamese : 39,220
Hanoi QUAN DOI NHAN DAN in

Vietnamese 1,030
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BANGKOK BUREAU

EMBASSY CIRCUIT OUTAGES FOR NOVEMBER 1981

DATE GMT TIME
6 0830-0950
6 1205~1245

13 1612-1633

15 0630-0643

17 1258-1327

18 0620-0855

19 00000040

_8 0150-0220
. TOTAL

Total planned and unplanned outage:

HRS MIN
(PLANNED)

HRS

(UNPLANNED)

MIN

REMARKS

1

20
40
21
13
29

40
30

13

Outage in satellite link
Outage in satellite link

Bad weather

Bad weather

Unknown

Satellite terminal maintenance
Problem at RUES

Problem at RUES

6 hours 48 mimtes
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